 管状熔断体
Cartridge Fuse-links (CFL)
M
in
ia
tu
re
 F

安规认证 Agency Approvals
尺寸 Dimensions (mm)
型号说明 Product Number System
SCT520T3.15A250V
额定电流 Rated Current
慢断 Time-Lag
产品系列 Product Series
SCT520: 圆筒型 Cartridge Type
SCT520P: 带尾型 Axial Lead Type
额定电压 Rated Voltage
 熔体 Element
填充物 Filler
管体 Tube
端盖 Cap
引线  Lead
● 外形尺寸：Φ5 mm × 20 mm
Physical Size: Φ5 mm × 20 mm
● 慢断 Time-Lag
● 高分断能力 High Breaking Capacity
● 陶瓷管，镀镍黄铜帽结构
Ceramic Tube, Nickel-plated Brass Endcap Construction
● 执行标准：UL248-14 / IEC60127-2＆7
      Designed To UL248-14 / IEC60127-2＆7
● 无铅 Lead-free (Pb-free)
● 环保型产品 RoHS & REACH Compliant
L L1 L2 D d
20.0 ± 0.5 5.1 ± 0.3 96 ± 2     Φ5.20
 ≤6.3 A: Φ0.65 ± 0.05
 >6.3 A ~ 10 A: Φ0.80 ± 0.05
 >10 A ~ 20 A: Φ1.00 ± 0.05
25 A/ 30 A: Φ1.20 ± 0.05
+0.1
-0.2
● 电源 Power Supply
● 家电 Household Appliance
● 防雷器 SPD
● 通用照明 General Lighting
● 智能家居 Smart Home
● 办公设备 Office Equipment
● 电动工具 Electric Tool
● 医疗设备 Medical Equipment
安规认证
Agency Approvals
认证号
Agency File Number
电流范围
Ampere Range
 E345932 0.4 A ~ 30 A
CQC21012316337
CQC21012316630
CQC21012324758
CQC21012325082
0.4 A ~ 20 A
R50575995
R50576001
R50538205
R50538319
0.8 A ~ 2.5 A
3.15 A ~ 4 A
5 A ~ 8 A
10 A ~ 20 A
 管状熔断体
Cartridge Fuse-links (CFL)